COUNTY BOARD & ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARIES

COUNTY BOARD SALARIES

County Board Chair

Committee Chair
Board Member

COUNTY-WIDE ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARIES

Elected County Executive Darlene Kloeppel
Auditor* George Danos
Circuit Clerk* Katie Blakeman
Coroner* Duane Northrup
County Clerk Aaron Ammons
Recorder* Mark Shelden
Sheriff Dustin Heuerman
State’s Attorney* Julia Rietz
Treasurer Laurel Prussing

*Candidates to be determined at the November 3, 2020 election.

FY2020 Budget 688
Champaign County, Illinois

$12,000

(Annual salary + meeting per diem)
$60/meeting

S60/meeting

$117,269
$91,612
$93,709
$91,612
$93,781
$91,612
$117,269
$173,745
$93,781

County Board &

Elected Officials Salaries



