COUNTY BOARD & ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARIES

COUNTY BOARD SALARIES

County Board Chair \$12,000

(Annual salary + meeting per diem)

Committee Chair \$60/meeting

Board Member \$60/meeting

COUNTY-WIDE ELECTED OFFICIALS SALARIES

Elected County Executive	Darlene Kloeppel	\$117,269
Auditor*	George Danos	\$91,612
Circuit Clerk*	Katie Blakeman	\$93,709
Coroner*	Duane Northrup	\$91,612
County Clerk	Aaron Ammons	\$93,781
Recorder*	Mark Shelden	\$91,612
Sheriff	Dustin Heuerman	\$117,269
State's Attorney*	Julia Rietz	\$173,745
Treasurer	Laurel Prussing	\$93,781

^{*}Candidates to be determined at the November 3, 2020 election.